504119103 12/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4165773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIPPLE NEWS, INC.	01/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTEM73, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 25437
City:	CHRISTIANSTED
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.
Postal Code:	00824

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14848268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: NADEEN NSOULI
Address Line 1: 71 S. WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16504457
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADEEN NSOULI
SIGNATURE:	/Nadeen Nsouli/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=System73---DE#page1.tif source=System73---DE#page2.tif

PATENT 504119103 REEL: 040792 FRAME: 0206

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RIPPLE NEWS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIPPLE NEWS, INC." TO "SYSTEM73, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 4:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20162471689

Authentication: 202198063 Date: 04-22-16

PATENT REEL: 040792 FRAME: 0207

5409661 8100

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

RIPPLE NEWS, INC.

29th January, 2016

Ripple News, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of The General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

<u>FIRST</u>: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation by the unanimous written consent of its members adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.

RESOLVED, that the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended so that Article FIRST thereof shall read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: System73, Inc.

<u>SECOND</u>: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed on its behalf as of the date first listed above.

RIPPLE NEWS, INC.

Bv:

Name: Jonas Jonsson

Title: President

State of Defaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:11 PM 04/21/2016 FILED 04:11 PM 04/21/2016

SR 20 p2 7 17 EN The Number 5409661

719477900 15490421

RECORDED: 12/01/2016